

Edition: 12.05.2014/ 3.000	 Intersnack	FB Nr.: QW 11/09
	Customer Specification	Page 1 of 3
	Goldfischli Natur	Intersnack Art.Nr.: H7801Als

This specification belongs to the terms of delivery.

This specification is the property of Intersnack. It is not to be copied or duplicated in any way without the prior express consent of the Quality Department, nor is it to be passed on to Third Parties in any shape of form.

1 Product description

Trade description:

cocktail snack

Snack Type:

Biscuits

Short description of manufacturing process:

golden-brown small cookies, fish-shaped

2 Legal Requirements

The product has to fulfil in every respect all requirements of the German and EU Food Legislation (Laws, Guidelines, Guiding Principles, etc.) in accordance with the current editions.

3 Nutritional Data

100g of the product contains on average:

energy [kJ]	energy [kcal]	fat [g]	of which saturates [g]	carbohy- drates [g]	of which sugars [g]	protein [g]	salt [g]
1849	440	15	6,9	65	5,3	9,4	3,0

4 Quality Requirements

4.1 Sensory Requirements

Colour

golden-brown small cookies with shiny surface and brighter, beamless underside

Shape

fish-shape

Odour

typical baking goods, characteristic, clean

Taste

fresh, slightly salty, slightly like pretzel

Texture

crunchy

Edition: 12.05.2014/ 3.000	 Intersnack	FB Nr.: QW 11/09
	Customer Specification	Page 2 of 3
	Goldfischli Natur	Intersnack Art.Nr.: H7801Als

4.2 Analytical Requirements

Parameter	Method	Unit	Hold (<)	Hold (>)
Moisture	Drying at 105°C, 3,5h	[g/100g]	1,50	3,50
Fat	Weibull-Stoldt	[g/100g]	12,75	17,25
Salt (calculated from Chloride)	Potentiometric	[g/100g]	2,10	3,10

4.3 Microbiological Requirements

Finished products (consumable)	Method	Unit	Values			
			n	c	m	M
Aerobic Plate Count	ISO 4833	CFU /g	5	2	10000	100000
Moulds / Yeasts	ISO 7954	CFU /g	5	2	1000	10000
Enterobacteriaceae	ISO 21528-2	CFU /g	5	2	100	1000
E.coli	ISO 16649-2	CFU /g	5	0		10
Staph. Aureus	ISO 6888	CFU /g	5	2	100	1000
Salmonella	ISO 6579	CFU /25 g	5	0		Not present
Bacillus cereus	ISO 7932:2004	CFU/g	5	2	100	1000

n: amount of samples per lot
 c: amount of samples which are allowed to exceed value m
 m: guiding index
 M: rejection value

5 Shelf Life (guidance value) (values refer to originally closed packaging)

Shelf Life: 336 days (48 weeks) in sealed end-consumer packaging
Conditions: Store in a dry place and protect from sunlight. (optimum: 20°C, 60% relative humidity)

Edition: 12.05.2014/ 3.000	 Intersnack	FB Nr.: QW 11/09
	Customer Specification	Page 3 of 3
	Goldfischli Natur	Intersnack Art.Nr.: H7801Als

6 Food Intolerances

Allergen	Contained in recipe	Allergen	Contained in recipe
Cereals containing gluten and products thereof	Yes	Tree nuts and products thereof	No
Crustaceans and products thereof	No	Mustard and products thereof	No
Eggs and products thereof	No	Celery and products thereof	No
Fish and products thereof	No	sesame seeds and products thereof	No
Peanuts and products thereof	No	Sulphur dioxide and sulphites >10 mg/kg	No
Soybeans and products thereof	No	Lupin and products thereof	No
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	No	Molluscs and products thereof	No

May contain traces of SESAME and MILK.

7 Recommended Ingredient List (according European Food Law)

WHEAT flour, palm oil, glucose-fructose syrup, salt, BARLEY malt extract, sugar, yeast, emulsifier (sunflower lecithins), spice, acidity regulator (sodium hydroxide).

8 Additional Labelling Particulars

No

9 GMO-Statement

The product does not contain any ingredients, which have to be declared according to Regulation (EC) No. 1829/2003 and Regulation (EC) No. 1830/2003.